
Target Area(s) Agency Phone Number Program Manager Program Manager Email Address City Fax

Community Affairs and Resource 

Center (CARC)
732-774-3282 Rosa Zaremba rzaremba@carcnj.org 913 Sewall Avenue Asbury Park 732-502-8955

Native American Advancement 

Corp. (NAAC)
856-455-0600 Tyrese Gould Jacinto TyGould@nativeadvancement.org

17 E. Commerce St., 1st 

Floor
Bridgeton 856-459-5966

Bergen County and 

Paterson City
Greater Bergen CAP 973-546-1441 Carletha Moore Carletha.Moore@GreaterBergen.Org 294 Union St Hackensack 973-546-1437

Saint Joseph's Carpenter Society 856-966-8117 Enrique Rivera Erivera@sjcscamden.org 20 Church Street Camden 856-342-7289

Lightup Your World 609-515-1463 Leke Adekitan ladekitan@lightupyourworldinc.org
2002 Lincoln Drive West, 

Suite B 
Marlton

Saint Joseph's Carpenter Society 856-966-8117 Enrique Rivera Erivera@sjcscamden.org 20 Church Street Camden 856-342-7289

Lightup Your World 609-515-1463 Leke Adekitan ladekitan@lightupyourworldinc.org
2002 Lincoln Drive West, 

Suite B 
Marlton

Native American Advancement 

Corp. (NAAC)
856-455-0600 Tyrese Gould Jacinto TyGould@nativeadvancement.org

17 E. Commerce St., 1st 

Floor
Bridgeton 856-459-5966

Puerto Rican Action Committee of 

Southern New Jersey, Inc.
856-299-5800 Geovanni Cantizano gcantizano@pracnj.com 275 N. Delsea Dr. Suite G Vineland 856-405-6065

Puerto Rican Action Committee of 

Southern New Jersey, Inc.
856-299-5800 Geovanni Cantizano gcantizano@pracnj.com 275 N. Delsea Dr. Suite G Vineland 856-405-6065

Tri-County Community Action 

Agency (t/a Gateway Community 

Action Partnership) 

856-451-6330 Kenneth Henry Khenry@gatewaycap.org 110 Cohansey St Bridgeton 800-455-7288

Cumberland County

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs

Lead Assistance Programs

Agency Contact List

Atlantic County

Burlington County

Camden County 

Cape May County

mailto:AHolmScheller@carcnj.org
mailto:Alison.DuBois@greaterbergen.org
mailto:Erivera@sjcscamden.org
mailto:ladekitan@lightupyourworldinc.org
mailto:Erivera@sjcscamden.org
mailto:ladekitan@lightupyourworldinc.org
mailto:gcantizano@pracnj.com
mailto:gcantizano@pracnj.com
mailto:Khenry@gatewaycap.org


La Casa de Don Pedro 973-485-0701 Norma Sessa NSessa@lacasanwk.org 317 Roseville Avenue Newark 973-485-7555

United Community Corporation 973-642-0181 Joanna Farfan Joanna.farfan@uccnetwork.org 332 S 8th St. Newark 862-367-8027

Essex County (City of 

Newark Only)
Newark City 973-733-6274 Felix Amoh Mensah mensahf@ci.newark.nj.us 94 William St. Newark

Saint Joseph's Carpenter Society 856-966-8117 Enrique Rivera Erivera@sjcscamden.org 20 Church Street Camden 856-342-7289

Tri-County Community Action 

Agency (t/a Gateway Community 

Action Partnership) 

856-451-6330 Kenneth Henry Khenry@gatewaycap.org 110 Cohansey St Bridgeton 800-455-7288

Hudson County 
Puertorriquenos Asociados for 

Community Organization (PACO)
201-864-3774 Io Ortiz IoOrtiz@pacoagency.org 346 Central Avenue Jersey City 201-479-5547

Hunterdon County NORWESCAP 908-454-7000 Jennifer Butzgy Butzgyjen@norwescap.org 350 Marshall Street Phillipsburg 908-454-3768

Mercer County Isles, Inc. 609-341-4700 Peter Rose PRose@Isles.org 10 Wood Street Trenton 609-341-4767

Mercer County (City of 

Trenton Only)

Green and Healthy Homes 

Initiative Inc.
410-534-6447 Terri Gittings tgittings@ghhi.org 2714 Hudson St. Baltimore, MD

Middlesex and 

Monmouth Counties

Community Affairs and Resource 

Center (CARC)
732-774-3282 Rosa Zaremba rzaremba@carcnj.org 913 Sewall Avenue Asbury Park 732-502-8955

Morris County
Morris County Organization For 

Hispanic Affairs, Inc. (MCOHA)
973-366-4770 Rosa Soto Rsoto@mcoha.org 95-97 Bassett Hwy Dover 973-361-7878

Ocean County Lightup Your World 609-515-1463 Leke Adekitan ladekitan@lightupyourworldinc.org
2002 Lincoln Drive West, 

Suite B 
Marlton

Passaic County
Passaic County Home 

Energy/Weatherization
973-569-4032 Kevin Batacchi KevinBa@passaiccountynj.org

930 Riverview Dr., Suite 

250
Totowa 973-812-3160

Passaic County (City of 

Paterson Only)
Paterson City 973-321-1277 Jean J. Mugulusi jmugulusi@patersonnj.gov 176 Broadway Paterson

Essex County

Gloucester County

mailto:NSessa@lacasanwk.org
mailto:Joanna.farfan@uccnetwork.org
mailto:mensahf@ci.newark.nj.us
mailto:Erivera@sjcscamden.org
mailto:Khenry@gatewaycap.org
mailto:IoOrtiz@pacoagency.org
mailto:PRose@Isles.org
mailto:tgittings@ghhi.org
mailto:AHolmScheller@carcnj.org
mailto:AHolmScheller@carcnj.org
mailto:ladekitan@lightupyourworldinc.org
mailto:jmugulusi@patersonnj.gov


Passaic County (City of 

Passaic Only)
Passaic City 973-365-5606 Ken Pincus kpincus@cityofpassaicnj.gov 330 Passaic Street Passaic 973-365-2242

Saint Joseph's Carpenter Society 856-966-8117 Enrique Rivera Erivera@sjcscamden.org 20 Church Street Camden 856-342-7289

Puerto Rican Action Committee of 

Southern New Jersey, Inc.
856-299-5800 Geovanni Cantizano gcantizano@pracnj.com 275 N. Delsea Dr. Suite G Vineland 856-405-6065

Tri-County Community Action 

Agency (t/a Gateway Community 

Action Partnership) 

856-451-6330 Daniel Muller DTMuller@gatewaycap.org 110 Cohansey St Bridgeton 800-455-7288

Somerset County PROCEED 908-351-7727 Joseph Sardina JSardina@proceedinc.com 1126 Dickinson Street Elizabeth 908-353-5185

Sussex County NORWESCAP 908-454-7000 Jennifer Butzgy Butzgyjen@norwescap.org 350 Marshall Street Phillipsburg 908-454-3768

Union County PROCEED 908-351-7727 Joseph Sardina JSardina@proceedinc.com 1126 Dickinson Street Elizabeth 908-353-5185

Union County (City of 

Plainfield Only)
City of Plainfield 908-753-3092 Dr. Atif Nazir atif.nazir.plainfieldnj.gov 510 Watchung Ave. Plainfield

Warren County NORWESCAP 908-454-7000 Jennifer Butzgy Butzgyjen@norwescap.org 350 Marshall Street Phillipsburg 908-454-3768

Salem County

mailto:kpincus@cityofpassaicnj.gov
mailto:Erivera@sjcscamden.org
mailto:gcantizano@pracnj.com
mailto:DTMuller@gatewaycap.org
mailto:JSardina@proceedinc.com
mailto:JSardina@proceedinc.com



